Pursuant to section 12-10-717, C.R.S., Mortgage Loan Originators are deemed compliant 
with the surety bond requirement if one (1) of the three (3) options are satisfied: 
1. Mortgage Loan Originators, at a minimum, may acquire and maintain an individual 

surety bond if: 
a. The surety bond is in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); 
b. The surety bond is in conformance with all relevant Colorado statutory 
requirements; 
c. The surety bond is exclusive to covering acts contemplated under the Practice Act; 
d. The surety bond is not applicable to any conduct or transactions outside the